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April 19 1 1996 

Sparton Technology Inc. 
4901 Rockaway Blvd SE 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 

AEN I.D. 604358 

Project Name/Number: SVS-2Q96 041596 

Attention: John Wakefield 

On 04/15/96, American Environmental Network (NM}, Inc., (ADHS 
License No. AZ0015) (formerly ATI-NM}, received a request to 
analyze aqueous samples. The samples were analyzed with EPA 
methodology or equivalent methods. The results of these analyses 
and the quality control data, which follow each set of analyses, 
are enclosed. 

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to 
contact us at (505) 344-3777. 

Kimberly D. McNeill 
Project Manager 

MR:jt 

Enclosure 

-QGC-002036 

PJ1U~ 
H. Mitchell Rube tein, 
Laboratory Manager 

• 

GWB-00550-SPARTON 



CLIENT 
PROJECT # 
PROJECT NAME 

AEN # 
01 
02 
03 

OGC-002037 

:SPARTON TECHNOLOGY INC. 
: 041596 
: SVS-2Q96 

DATE RECEIVED 

REPORT DATE 

AEN lD: 604358 

CLIENT DESCRIPTION 
MW-37 
MW-48 
MW-57 

---TOTALS---

MATRIX 
AQUEOUS 

#~AMPLES 
3 

MATRIX 
AQUEOUS 
AQUEOUS 
AQUEOUS 

AEN STANDARD DISPOSAL PRACTICE 

: 04/15/96 

: 04/19/96 

DATE 
COLLECTED 
04/15/96 
04/15/96 
04/15/96 

GWB-00549-SPARTO~ 

The samples from this project will be disposed of in thirty (30} days rrom 
the date of this report. If an extended storage period is required, please 
contact our sample control department before the scheduled disposal date. 

8/E"d 



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS 
TEST : PURGEABLE HALOCARBONS/AROMATICS (EPA 8010/8020) 
CLIENT SPARTON TECHNOLOGY INC, AEN I.D.: 604358 
PROJECT # 
PROJECT NAME 
SAMPLE 

041596 
SVS-2Q96 

10. # CLIENT I.D. 
01 MW-37 
02 MW-48 
03 MW-57 

PARAMETER 

BENZENE 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 
BROMOFORM 
BROMOMETHANE 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 
CHLOROBENZENE 
CHLOROETHANE 
CHLOROFORM 
CHLOROMETHANE 
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE 
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) 
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (EDC) 
1,1-DICHLOROBTHBRE 
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 
CIS-1 1 3-DICHLOROPROPENE 
TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 
ETHYLBENZENE 
METHYL-t-BUTYL ETHER 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE 
1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 
TE~CBLOROBTBIHB 

TOLUENE 
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 
TRICHLOROBTHBlfB 
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE 
VINYL CHLORIDE 
TOTAL XYLENES 

SURROGATES: 
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE {%) 
TRIFLUOROTOLUENE (%) 

DATE DATE 
MATRIX SAMPLED EXTRACTED 

AIR 04/15/96 NA 
AIR 04/15/96 NA 
AIR 04/15/96 NA 

UNITS 01 

MG/M1 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MGfM3 

MG/M3 

MGjM3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/If 
MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

KG/~ 
MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

M.G/'Ii' 
MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

4.6 

<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.03 
<0.05 
0.066 
<0.02 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.25 
<0.20 
<0.02 

0.13 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 

D(lO) 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 

93 
97 

DATE 
ANALYZED 
04/15/96 
04/16/96 
04/15/96 

02 

<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.03 
<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.25 
<0.20 

<0.02 D(1) 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.03 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 

97 
98 

D(l)=DILUTED lX, ANALYZED 04/15/96 
D(lO)=DILUTED lOX, ANALYZED 04/16/96 

}WB-00548-SPARTON 

OGC-002038 -

DIL. 
FACTOR 

1 

1 
1 

03 

<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.03 
<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.25 
<0.20 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.03 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 

92 
104 



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS - QUALITY CONTROL 

TEST EPA 8010/8020 AEN I.D. : 604358 
BLANK I.O. 041696 MATRIX :AIR 
CLIENT SPARTON TECHNOLOGY INC. DATE EXTRACTED ! NA 
PROJECT # 041596 DATE ANALYZED 04/16/96 
PROJECT NAME SVS-2Q96 OIL. FACTOR : 1 
PARAMETER UNITS 

BENZENE MG/M3 <0.05 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE MG/M3 <0.02 
BROMOFORM MGfM3 <0.05 
BROMO METHANE MG/M3 <0.10 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE MG/M3 <0.02 
CHLOROBENZENE MG/M3 <0.05 
CHLOROETHANE MG/M3 <0.05 
CHLOROFORM MG/M3 <0.05 
CHLOROMETHANE MG/M3 <0.10 
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE MG/M3 <0.02 
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) MG/M8 <0.02 
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE MG/M3 <0,05 
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE MG/M3 <0.05 
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE MG/M3 <0.05 
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE MG/M3 <0.03 
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (EDC) MG/M3 <0.05 
1,1-0ICHLOROETHENE MG/M3 <0.02 
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE MG/M3 <0.02 
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE MG/M3 <0.10 
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE MG/M3 <0.02 
CIS-1 1 3-0ICHLOROPROPENE MG/M3 <0.02 
TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE MG/M3 <0.02 
ETHYLBENZENE MG/M3 <0.05 
METHYL-t-BUTYL ETHER MG/M3 <0.25 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE MG/M3 <0.20 
1 1 1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE MG/M3 <0.02 
TETRACHLOROETHENE MG/M3 <0.05 
TOLUENE MG/M3 <0.05 
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE MG/Ml <0.10 
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE MG/M3 <0.02 
TRICHLOROETHENE MG/M3 <0.03 
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE MG/M3 <0.02 
VINYL CHLORIDE MG/M3 <0.05 
TOTAL XYLENES MG/M3 <0.05 

SURROGATES: 
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE (%) 98 
TRIFLUOROTOLUENE (%) 101 

..OGC-002039 
GWB-00547-SPARTON 



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY RESULTS - QUALITY CONTROL 

TEST : EPA 8010/8020 
041596 BLANK I.D. 

CLIENT 
PROJECT # 
PROJECT NAME 

SPARTON TECHNOLOGY INC. 
041596 
SVS-2Q96 

PARAMETER 
BENZENE 
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE 
BROMOFORM 
BROMOMETHANE 
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 
CHLOROBENZENE 
CHLOROETHANE 
CHLOROFORM 
CHLOROMETHANE 
DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE 
1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) 
1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 
1,1-DICHLOROETHANE 
1,2-DICHLOROETHANE (EDC) 
1,1-DICHLOROETHENE 
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHENE 
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE 
CIS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 
TRANS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 
ETHYLBENZENE 
METHYL-t-BUTYL ETHER 
METHYLENE CHLORIDE 
1,1,2,2-TETRACHLOROETHANE 
TETRACHLOROETHENE 
TOLUENE 
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE 
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE 
TRICHLOROETHENE 
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE 
VINYL CHLORIDE 
TOTAL XYLENES 

SURROGATES: 
BROMOCHLOROMETHANE (%) 
TRIFLUOROTOLUENE (%) 

OGC-002040 

UNITS 
MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M1 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MGfM3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MGfM3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

MG/M3 

AEN I.D. : 604358 
MATRIX : AIR 
DATE EXTRACTED NA 
DATE ANALYZED 04/15/96 
DIL. FACTOR l 

<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.03 
<0.05 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.25 
<0.20 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 
<0.10 
<0.02 
<0.03 
<0.02 
<0.05 
<0.05 

106 
104 

GWB-00546-SPARTON 



GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY - QUALITY CONTROL 

MSMSD 

TEST PURGEABLE HALOCARBONSfAROMATICS (EPA 8010/8020) 

MSMSD # 041596 AEN I.D. : 604358 

CLIENT SPARTON TECHNOLOGY INC. DATE EXTRACTED : NA 

PROJECT # 041596 DATE ANALYZED : 04/15/96 

PROJECT NAME SVS-2Q96 SAMPLE MATRIX :AIR 

REF. I.D. 041596 UNITS : MG/M3 

SAMPLE CONC SPIKED % DUP DUP 
PARAMETER RESULT SPIKE SAMPLE REC SPIKE % REC RPD 
BENZENE <0.05 1.00 1.04 104 0.87 87 18 

CHLOROBENZENE <0.05 1.00 1.05 105 0.95 95 10 

1,1-DICHLOROETHENE <0.02 1.00 0.81 Sl 0.69 69 16 

TOLUENE <0.05 1. 00 1.05 105 0.88 88 18 

TRICHLOROETHENE <0.03 1.00 1.05 105 0.94 94 11 

(Spike sample Result - sample Result) 
% Recovery = ------------------------------------- X 100 Spike Concentration 

(Sample Result - Duplicate Result) 
RPD (Relative Percent Difference) - ---------------------------------- X 100 Average Result 

OGC-002041 - GWB-00545-SPARTO~ 

8/L'd 
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